

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 78**

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 29

1       On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 22 and insert:

2       “(B) Suffers from a severe medical condition, including terminal illness, that has caused sub-  
3       stantial physical or cognitive impairment or incapacity for which there is no reasonable expectation  
4       of significant improvement; or”.

5       On page 2, line 19, delete “is”.

6       Delete line 20 and insert:

7       “(A) Suffers from a severe medical condition, including terminal illness, that has caused sub-  
8       stantial physical or cognitive impairment or incapacity for which there is no reasonable expectation  
9       of significant improvement; or”.

10       In line 21, delete “Elderly and” and insert “Is elderly and is”.

11

---